Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven A. Motisi	Name: Stephen A. Motisi, Trustee of the Stephen A. Motisi Declaration of Trust Internal Address: dated April 26, 2000
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	44W738 Littlewoods Tr., Hampshire, Il 6014
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 23, 2011	Street Address: 44W738 Littlewoods Trail
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hampshire, Il 6014
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60140
★ Other his one-third interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,544,235 B2 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen A. Motisi, Trustee	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 44W738 Littlewoods Trail	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hampshire	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60140	
Phone Number 847-683-2223	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
Signature: A. Motisi Steven A. Motisi	O 9/26/2-0 // Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

US Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Steven A. Motisi

44W738 Littlewoods Trail, Hampshire, Il 60140

Patent No. 6,544,235 B2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please allow this letter to serve as my direction to you to transfer the one-third interest in the above patent currently owned by Steven A. Motisi to:

Stephen A. Motisi, Trustee of the Stephen A. Motisi Declaration of Trust dated April 26, 2000

Please provide confirmation of this transfer of ownership to me at the address indicated below. Thank you for your help and if you need anything further, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Stephen A. Motisi

44W738 Littlewoods Trail Hampshire, Illinois 60140

Tephen a. Notini

(847) 683-2223

SMY/dc/R:\12000s\12000-12099\12096-2\Correspondence\Ltr to US Patent Office 9.23.11.wpd

PATENT REEL: 027009 FRAME: 0291